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PMJJB YOJANA

†3518. SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the updated status of registrations under the Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyoti Bima Yojana (PMJJBY) across the country; and

(b) the details of the number of people who received benefit under the said scheme across the country?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) and (b) : As per data uploaded by Banks on Jansuraksha Portal, details of registration and claims made, as on 31.03.2019, under Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyoti Bima Yojana (PMJJBY) are as under:

Number of registrations 5,91,69,362
Number of claims reported 1,45,763
Number of claims paid 1,35,212
Amount paid (Rs. in Crore) 2,704.24
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